Specifications SF-SCT43-MANTEL  & SF-SCT55-MANTEL
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
Scion Trinity 43" & 55"
Floating Mantel Kit
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
Model
 Width to
Centerline (X)
Top Width (A) Bottom Width (B) Height (C) Top Depth (D) Bottom Depth (E)
SF-SCT43-MANTEL
24"
 [610 mm]
49-3/4"
[1263 mm]
46-3/4"
[1187 mm]
28"
 [710 mm]
12-1/8"
 [308 mm]
13-5/8"
 [346 mm]
SF-SCT55-MANTEL
28"
[710 mm]
61-1/2"
 [1563 mm]
58-1/2"
[1487 mm]
28"
[710 mm]
12-1/8"
 [308 mm]
13-5/8"
 [346 mm]
APPLIANCE CENTERLINE
    24 in.
(610 mm)
  C
  X   X
  B
  A
ELECTRICAL ACCESS
    ON APPLIANCE
BOTTOM EDGE OF
WALL MOUNTING
BRACKET
D
E
Additional information can be found online at www.fireplaces.com
Lakeville, MN         Web: fireplaces.com
Phone: 888-427-3973   952-985-6000
C
®
US
EF/HHT/SF-SCT43-BK_1020